
/449154/2023 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR CENERAL OF AUDrT (CENTRAL), KOLKATA 

fa. A1$. t. fafetn, 8, farut tat Tq ts, 0rarat- 700001 
C.LP BUILDINC, 8, KIRAN SANKAR ROY ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001 

Office Order (Admn. Series) No. S4 

Under the orders of the competent authority, the following Assistant Audit 
Officers are nominated for protocol duties in respect of the PDs/DGs as mentioned 
against their names, in connection with the on-the-spot study visit by the Public 
Accounts Committee, 2023-24, to Kolkata, scheduled to be undertaken from 
24.11.2023 to 29.11.2023: 

Aamn./C/23-XXI/Gaz/WBoard 

SI. Name of the 

No. nominated officials 

1. Diwakar Kumar 

2. Tanmoy Saha 

3. Mayukh Biswas 

4. Krishnendu Das 

5. Govind Kumar 

ID Section in Mobile 
which the Number of 

|nominated the 

0798 

0973 

1034 

0975 

officialsnominated 

6. Uttam Kumar Mishra 1063 

are 

currently 
posted 

OAD 

ITRA 

1101 ITRA 

CRAD 

ITRA 

ITRA 

Dated: 311.2023 

officials 

Name of PD/DG against 
whom the official is 

nominated 

9674323572 Shri V.s. 
Venkatanathan, PD/RC 

9831269682 Shri Samar Kant Thakur, 
DG/Rly 

8670495600 Shri Sandeep Lal, 
DG/Customs 

8981172035 Ms. Kavita Prasad, 
DG/Comm. I 

8100085455 Shri Purushottam 
Tiwari, DG/F&C 

8017951040Shri Biresh Ranjan 
Mandal, DG/PC 

The itinerary and other relevant details will be provided to the nominated 
officials in due cOurse. 

For any further queries, Shri P. Satish Kumar, Sr. Audit Officer may be 
contacted either in person or over phone (Mobile No. 9433127912). 

In addition to the above, the following officials are directed to be present in 
the office during the entire period of the PAC visit: 

(Shri) 



449154/2023 

SI. No. Name of the officials Designation JD 

1 

2. 

3 

3. 

5 

6. 

7. 

(Shri) 
Tulsi Basak 

Tapas Halder 
Suman Bhattacharjee 
Santipriya Singh 
Sukumar Malik 
Asok Munian 

Suraj Laskar * 

Admn. /C/23-XXI/Gaz/WBoard 

1. Director (RAIDT) 
2. Director (RADT II) 

5. Welfare Officer 

Welfare Assistant0461 

4. Deputy Director (RADT I) 

Sr. Auditor 
Sr. Auditor 

3. Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Sr. Auditor 

MTS 

No. Admn./c/23-XXI/Gaz/WBoard/l453 (1 -17) 

MTS 

13. Personal File Seat 

6. Secretary to the Director General of Audit 

14. Service Book Seat 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: 

7. Sr. Audit Officer (ITRA Co-ordination) 

15. Office Order Seat 

* Shri Laskar is directed to be present in the office from 27.11.2023 

to 29.11.2023. 

8. Sr. Audt Officer (0AD Headquarters) 

Outsourced Staff| NA 

9. Sr. Audit Officer (CRAD Headquarters) 

17. Officials Concerned 

1157 

11. Hindi Officer - for translation 

1209 

1239 

0916 
0904 

10. Deputy Director (Administration)'s Secretariat 

Section in which the officials 

are currently posted 
Welfare 
Welfare 

ITA 
Welfare 

DG Secretariat 

16. Admn. Wizard Seat - for circulating through e-mail. 

CRAD 

Sr. Audit Officer (Admiristration) 

12. Asst. Audit Officer (1T Cell) �for uploading on the website of this office. 

Record | 

Dated:23.11.2023 

Sr. Audit Officer ( 
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