

महानिदेशक, लेखापरीक्षा का कार्यालय (केन्द्रीय), कोलकाता OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF AUDIT (CENTRAL), KOLKATA जि. आई. पी. बिल्डिंग, 8, किरण शंकर राय रोड, कोलकाता – 700001 G. I. P. BUILDING, 8, KIRAN SANKAR ROY ROAD, KOLKATA – 700001



Dated: 23.11.2023

Office Order (Admn. Series) No. ನಿ 🤉 4

Under the orders of the competent authority, the following Assistant Audit Officers are nominated for protocol duties in respect of the PDs/DGs as mentioned against their names, in connection with the on-the-spot study visit by the Public Accounts Committee, 2023-24, to Kolkata, scheduled to be undertaken from 24.11.2023 to 29.11.2023:

SI. No.	(Shri)	ID	Section in which the nominated officials are currently posted	Mobile Number of the nominated officials	Name of PD/DG against whom the official is nominated
1.	Diwakar Kumar	0 7 98	OAD	9674323572	Shri V.S. Venkatanathan, PD/RC
2.	Tanmoy Saha	0973	ITRA	9831269682	Shri Samar Kant Thakur, DG/Rly
3.	Mayukh Biswas	1034	CRAD	8670495600	Shri Sandeep Lall, DG/Customs
4.	Krishnendu Das	1101	ITRA	8981172035	Ms. Kavita Prasad, DG/Comm. I
5.	Govind Kumar	0975	ITRA	8100085455	Shri Purushottam Tiwari, DG/F&C
6.	Uttam Kumar Mishra	1063	ITRA	8017951040	Shri Biresh Ranjan Mandal, DG/PC

The itinerary and other relevant details will be provided to the nominated officials in due course.

For any further queries, Shri P. Satish Kumar, Sr. Audit Officer may be contacted either in person or over phone (Mobile No. 9433127912).

In addition to the above, the following officials are directed to be present in the office during the entire period of the PAC visit:

449154/2023

Sl. No.	Name of the officials (Shri)	Designation	ID	Section in which the officials are currently posted
1.	Tulsi Basak	Welfare Assistant	0461	Welfare
2.	Tapas Halder	Sr. Auditor	1157	Welfare
3.	Suman Bhattacharjee	Sr. Auditor	1209	
3.	Santipriya Singh	Sr. Auditor	1239	
	Sukumar Malik	MTS	0916	DG Secretariat
6.	As ok Munian	MTS	0904	CRAD
7.	Suraj Laskar *	Outsourced Staff	NA	Record I

* Shri Laskar is directed to be present in the office from 27.11.2023 to 29.11.2023.

Sr. Audit Officer (Administration)

No. Admn./C/23-XXI/Gaz/WBoard/(<u> 4 ई3</u> (1 - 17)

Dated: 23.11.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Director (RAIDT)
- 2. Director (RADT II)
- 3. Deputy Director (Inspection)
- 4. Deputy Director (RADT I)
- 5. Welfare Officer
- 6. Secretary to the Director General of Audit
- 7. Sr. Audit Officer (ITRA Co-ordination)
- 8. Sr. Audit Officer (OAD Headquarters)
- 9. Sr. Audit Officer (CRAD Headquarters)
- 10. Deputy Director (Administration)'s Secretariat
- 11. Hindi Officer for translation
- 12. Asst. Audit Officer (IT Cell) for uploading on the website of this office.
- 13. Personal File Seat
- 14. Service Book Seat
- 15. Office Order Seat
- 16. Admn. Wizard Seat for circulating through e-mail.
- 17. Officials Concerned

Sr. Audit Officer (Administration)